3) The holder of a business license who has 
failed to have it renewed within the time 
specified under Sub-Article (2) of this 
Article, shall have it renewed with in the 
next six months i.e. from 'Tir' l to 'Sene' 30 
by paying in addition to the renewai fee, a 
penalty of Birr 2,500 (two thousand five 
hundred) for the month 'Tir and Birr 1,500 
(one thousand five hundred), for the next 
each month of delay. 

8) Sub-Articles (4) and (6) of Article 28 are being 
canceled and replaced by the following new 
Sub-Articles (4) and (6). 

4) A business person whose business license is 
canceled for any reason other than that under